
#23 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PRICE, Deanna Nike/NYAC 69.09m 2(1)

2 LANCASTER, Elisia Southern Illinois 66.67m 2(2) 10

3 O'NEAL, Shauniece Southern Illinois 66.47m 2(3) 8

4 SIMPSON, Amber UNAT-Memphis 62.97m 2(4)

5 MCMILLER, DeeNia Memphis 60.05m 2(5) 6

6 JONSDOTTIR, Vigdis Memphis 58.99m 2(6) 5

7 BURSON, Kaitlyn Southern Illinois 58.17m 2(7) 4

8 LENTON, Samantha UNAT-Memphis 58.14m 2(8)

9 JAIDI, Mona Memphis 56.07m 2(9) 3

10 HUMPHREYS, Nicole SE Missouri 55.98m 2(10) 2

11 KERN, Emily Southern Illinois 55.87m 2(11) 1

12 DEIMEKE, Megan SE Missouri 52.47m 1(1)

13 WILLIAMS, Makenzie SE Missouri 51.57m 2(12)

14 STOKES, Jasmine Western Illinois 45.13m 2(13)

15 MASON, Cara Harding 44.29m 2(14)

16 BARANSKA, Dominika SIU Edwardsville 42.94m 2(15)

17 WYMER, Kylie Lewis 42.87m 1(2)

18 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 42.80m 1(3)

19 MONN, Cooper Harding 41.35m 1(4)

20 VAN DYKE, Spencer Harding 40.85m 1(5)

21 HILDEBRANDT, Tiffany Harding 40.72m 1(6)

22 KARAC, Ratkoslava Lewis 38.46m 1(7)

23 TEGROOTENHUES, Tessa Harding 37.96m 1(8)

24 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 37.79m 1(9)

25 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 36.50m 1(10)

26 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 35.95m 1(11)

27 HITESHEW, Madison Harding 34.71m 1(12)

28 DAVIS, Jessica Harding 34.25m 1(13)

29 SEES, Jenna Harding 27.32m 1(14)

PAPANDRIA, Emily Southern Indiana NM 1

REED, Morgan Western Illinois NM 1

ROBINSON, Bri'Yanna Southern Illinois NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DEIMEKE, Megan SE Missouri 52.47m

2 WYMER, Kylie Lewis 42.87m

3 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 42.80m

4 MONN, Cooper Harding 41.35m

5 VAN DYKE, Spencer Harding 40.85m

6 HILDEBRANDT, Tiffany Harding 40.72m

7 KARAC, Ratkoslava Lewis 38.46m

8 TEGROOTENHUES, Tessa Harding 37.96m

9 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 37.79m

10 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 36.50m

#23 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 35.95m

12 HITESHEW, Madison Harding 34.71m

13 DAVIS, Jessica Harding 34.25m

14 SEES, Jenna Harding 27.32m

PAPANDRIA, Emily Southern Indiana NM

REED, Morgan Western Illinois NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 PRICE, Deanna Nike/NYAC 69.09m

2 LANCASTER, Elisia Southern Illinois 66.67m

3 O'NEAL, Shauniece Southern Illinois 66.47m

4 SIMPSON, Amber UNAT-Memphis 62.97m

5 MCMILLER, DeeNia Memphis 60.05m

6 JONSDOTTIR, Vigdis Memphis 58.99m

7 BURSON, Kaitlyn Southern Illinois 58.17m

8 LENTON, Samantha UNAT-Memphis 58.14m

9 JAIDI, Mona Memphis 56.07m

10 HUMPHREYS, Nicole SE Missouri 55.98m

11 KERN, Emily Southern Illinois 55.87m

12 WILLIAMS, Makenzie SE Missouri 51.57m

13 STOKES, Jasmine Western Illinois 45.13m

14 MASON, Cara Harding 44.29m

15 BARANSKA, Dominika SIU Edwardsville 42.94m

ROBINSON, Bri'Yanna Southern Illinois NM

#24 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLOMQUIST, Logan SE Missouri 70.63m 2(1) 10

2 WATSON, Robert Memphis 66.31m 2(2) 8

3 TOMANN, Oliver UNAT-Memphis 59.64m 2(3)

4 CLARK, Dylan SE Missouri 59.43m 2(4) 6

5 ALEWELT, Clay SE Missouri 57.75m 2(5) 5

6 BEAIRD, Dylan Southern Illinois 56.92m 2(6) 4

7 EVANS, Parker Memphis 53.14m 2(7) 3

8 SWADLEY, Marshall SE Missouri 52.93m 2(8) 2

9 NORRIS, Daniel Southern Illinois 51.26m 2(9) 1

10 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 48.93m 2(10)

11 EVANS, Spencer Memphis 43.28m 1(1)

12 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 43.10m 1(2)

13 ZERBY, Jaden Harding 42.26m 1(3)

14 BOISSON, Gyasi Lewis 40.64m 1(4)

15 SHERMON, Zyaire Lewis 39.25m 1(5)

16 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 37.99m 1(6)

17 LANK, Nick Western Illinois 30.77m 1(7)

18 HELMS, Spencer Harding 29.41m 1(8)

19 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 25.47m 1(9)
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#24 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 EVANS, Spencer Memphis 43.28m

2 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 43.10m

3 ZERBY, Jaden Harding 42.26m

4 BOISSON, Gyasi Lewis 40.64m

5 SHERMON, Zyaire Lewis 39.25m

6 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 37.99m

7 LANK, Nick Western Illinois 30.77m

8 HELMS, Spencer Harding 29.41m

9 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 25.47m

Flight 2 of 2

1 BLOMQUIST, Logan SE Missouri 70.63m

2 WATSON, Robert Memphis 66.31m

3 TOMANN, Oliver UNAT-Memphis 59.64m

4 CLARK, Dylan SE Missouri 59.43m

5 ALEWELT, Clay SE Missouri 57.75m

6 BEAIRD, Dylan Southern Illinois 56.92m

7 EVANS, Parker Memphis 53.14m

8 SWADLEY, Marshall SE Missouri 52.93m

9 NORRIS, Daniel Southern Illinois 51.26m

10 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 48.93m

#1 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BESHORE, Calli Arkansas Tech 11:16.55 10

2 BAILEY, Mary Beth Arkansas Tech 11:20.58 8

3 CREVISTON, Emma Murray State 11:34.88 6

4 TABOR, Sydney Harding 12:20.98 5

5 FANTAUZZO, Ellie Harding 12:23.42 4

#2 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 OEKERMAN, Dan Murray Stallions 9:38.68

2 SHUMAN, Sam Tennessee-Martin 9:42.81 10

3 PANAGOS, Blake SIU Edwardsville 9:57.68 8

4 EFTINK, Clayton SE Missouri 9:59.27 6

5 DOMBROSKI, Nick Southern Indiana 10:24.90 5

6 CHUNN, Caleb Harding 10:28.79 4

7 HARROD, Tyler Harding 10:32.47 3

8 SIMS, Will Southern Indiana 10:35.70 2

9 DAVIS, Paxton Harding 11:16.62 1

10 HOLAS, Rodney McKendree 11:46.10

WINTER, Isaac McKendree DNF

#3 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Murray State (A) 45.67 2(1) 10

#3 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 SE Missouri (A) 47.05 2(2) 8

3 Southern Illinois (A) 47.10 2(3) 6

4 Lewis (A) 47.29 2(4) 5

5 Harding (A) 48.99 2(5) 4

6 Tennessee-Martin (A) 49.81 1(1) 3

7 McKendree (A) 51.42 2(6) 2

8 Chicago State (A) 51.70 1(2) 1

Harding (B) DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tennessee-Martin (A) 49.81

2 Chicago State (A) 51.70

Harding (B) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Murray State (A) 45.67

2 SE Missouri (A) 47.05

3 Southern Illinois (A) 47.10

4 Lewis (A) 47.29

5 Harding (A) 48.99

6 McKendree (A) 51.42

#4 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Southern Illinois (A) 42.14 2(1) 10

2 Lewis (A) 42.20 2(2) 8

3 Chicago State (A) 42.45 2(3) 6

4 Harding (A) 42.46 2(4) 5

5 Tennessee-Martin (A) 42.97 2(5) 4

6 SE Missouri (A) 43.67 1(1) 3

7 McKendree (A) 43.93 1(2) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SE Missouri (A) 43.67

2 McKendree (A) 43.93

Section 2 of 2

1 Southern Illinois (A) 42.14

2 Lewis (A) 42.20

3 Chicago State (A) 42.45

4 Harding (A) 42.46

5 Tennessee-Martin (A) 42.97

#5 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUESTEFELD, Paulina Western Illinois 4:44.06 4(1) 10
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#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 EASTMAN, Hannah SE Missouri 4:44.24 4(2) 8

3 GRAY, Madalyn SE Missouri 4:46.59 4(3) 6

4 AMUNDSEN, Annie Tennessee-Martin 4:47.84 4(4) 5

5 BROWN, Josie Southern Illinois 4:48.22 3(1) 4

6 NIESET, Brianna Southern Illinois 4:50.01 2(1) 3

7 MAYS, Ashlynn Arkansas Tech 4:50.39 3(2) 2

8 TREVENA, Madison Western Illinois 4:52.31 4(5) 1

9 GILBERT, Erin Memphis 4:53.00 3(3)

10 MATUSIK, Sydney Southern Illinois 4:54.67 2(2)

11 TEPE, Madelyn McKendree 4:56.28 3(4)

12 BROWNING, Morganne Arkansas Tech 4:58.18 1(1)

13 LACHANCE, Blayne Tennessee-Martin 5:00.90 4(6)

14 TREPTOW, Emily Memphis 5:00.99 2(3)

15 CUDWORTH, Marcie Arkansas Tech 5:01.23 1(2)

16 DOBBINS, Kaelyn Arkansas Tech 5:03.08 2(4)

17 PROCOPIO, Faith Western Illinois 5:03.12 1(3)

18 HOLLIDAY, Victoria Tennessee-Martin 5:04.07 2(5)

19 KURFMAN, Lydia Memphis 5:04.87 3(5)

20 BAILEY, Ansley Southern Illinois 5:06.96 4(7)

21 MULLER, Erika SE Missouri 5:09.17 3(6)

22 PUGH, Mackenzie SE Missouri 5:09.74 3(7)

23 THOMPSON, Emma Southern Indiana 5:10.02 1(4)

24 GWALTNEY, Caroline SIU Edwardsville 5:14.56 1(5)

25 WOOD, Gabby SIU Edwardsville 5:14.74 2(6)

26 SYKORA, Mandy UNAT-Arkansas T 5:15.92 1(6)

27 MATHEWS, Elyse Western Illinois 5:15.95 2(7)

28 GOLDRING, Mackenzie Western Illinois 5:16.39 4(8)

29 KELLER, Maddie SE Missouri 5:18.96 3(8)

30 MATHEWS, Kaitlyn Western Illinois 5:28.22 1(7)

31 TIREY, Kayla McKendree 5:31.27 2(8)

BOST, Felicity Memphis NT 2

SMITH, Madison Harding NT 1

WALKER, Kaitlyn SIU Edwardsville NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 BROWNING, Morganne Arkansas Tech 4:58.18

2 CUDWORTH, Marcie Arkansas Tech 5:01.23

3 PROCOPIO, Faith Western Illinois 5:03.12

4 THOMPSON, Emma Southern Indiana 5:10.02

5 GWALTNEY, Caroline SIU Edwardsville 5:14.56

6 SYKORA, Mandy UNAT-Arkansas T 5:15.92

7 MATHEWS, Kaitlyn Western Illinois 5:28.22

SMITH, Madison Harding NT

WALKER, Kaitlyn SIU Edwardsville NT

#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 4

1 NIESET, Brianna Southern Illinois 4:50.01

2 MATUSIK, Sydney Southern Illinois 4:54.67

3 TREPTOW, Emily Memphis 5:00.99

4 DOBBINS, Kaelyn Arkansas Tech 5:03.08

5 HOLLIDAY, Victoria Tennessee-Martin 5:04.07

6 WOOD, Gabby SIU Edwardsville 5:14.74

7 MATHEWS, Elyse Western Illinois 5:15.95

8 TIREY, Kayla McKendree 5:31.27

BOST, Felicity Memphis NT

Section 3 of 4

1 BROWN, Josie Southern Illinois 4:48.22

2 MAYS, Ashlynn Arkansas Tech 4:50.39

3 GILBERT, Erin Memphis 4:53.00

4 TEPE, Madelyn McKendree 4:56.28

5 KURFMAN, Lydia Memphis 5:04.87

6 MULLER, Erika SE Missouri 5:09.17

7 PUGH, Mackenzie SE Missouri 5:09.74

8 KELLER, Maddie SE Missouri 5:18.96

Section 4 of 4

1 WUESTEFELD, Paulina Western Illinois 4:44.06

2 EASTMAN, Hannah SE Missouri 4:44.24

3 GRAY, Madalyn SE Missouri 4:46.59

4 AMUNDSEN, Annie Tennessee-Martin 4:47.84

5 TREVENA, Madison Western Illinois 4:52.31

6 LACHANCE, Blayne Tennessee-Martin 5:00.90

7 BAILEY, Ansley Southern Illinois 5:06.96

8 GOLDRING, Mackenzie Western Illinois 5:16.39

#6 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Cole Tennessee-Martin 3:57.38 2(1) 10

2 CAHILL, Will Tennessee-Martin 3:59.49 2(2) 8

3 LITTLE, Noah SE Missouri 3:59.87 2(3) 6

4 MCNAIR, Luke Tennessee-Martin 4:02.73 2(4) 5

5 BORDEN, Brent Tennessee-Martin 4:05.94 2(5) 4

6 PAYNE, George Tennessee-Martin 4:05.98 2(6) 3

7 SICKLES, Travis SE Missouri 4:06.00 1(1) 2

8 BLYTH, Jack Tennessee-Martin 4:07.48 2(7) 1

9 OGLESBY, Will Tennessee-Martin 4:07.78 2(8)

10 PERKINS, Austin SE Missouri 4:10.15 1(2)

11 ORTIZ, Olin Western Illinois 4:10.79 1(3)

12 GLOSSER, Colten Tennessee-Martin 4:11.81 1(4)

13 SCHELL, Alexzander Tennessee-Martin 4:13.99 2(9)

14 WOODARD, Cameron SIU Edwardsville 4:16.15 1(5)

15 STONE, Joseph SIU Edwardsville 4:21.28 2(10)

16 MOORE, Mason Southern Indiana 4:22.04 1(6)
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#6 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 WATROUS, Daniel Harding 4:27.96 1(7)

18 HOWETT, Lucas Western Illinois 4:30.68 1(8)

19 VOSS, Braden McKendree 4:52.24 1(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SICKLES, Travis SE Missouri 4:06.00

2 PERKINS, Austin SE Missouri 4:10.15

3 ORTIZ, Olin Western Illinois 4:10.79

4 GLOSSER, Colten Tennessee-Martin 4:11.81

5 WOODARD, Cameron SIU Edwardsville 4:16.15

6 MOORE, Mason Southern Indiana 4:22.04

7 WATROUS, Daniel Harding 4:27.96

8 HOWETT, Lucas Western Illinois 4:30.68

9 VOSS, Braden McKendree 4:52.24

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVIS, Cole Tennessee-Martin 3:57.38

2 CAHILL, Will Tennessee-Martin 3:59.49

3 LITTLE, Noah SE Missouri 3:59.87

4 MCNAIR, Luke Tennessee-Martin 4:02.73

5 BORDEN, Brent Tennessee-Martin 4:05.94

6 PAYNE, George Tennessee-Martin 4:05.98

7 BLYTH, Jack Tennessee-Martin 4:07.48

8 OGLESBY, Will Tennessee-Martin 4:07.78

9 SCHELL, Alexzander Tennessee-Martin 4:13.99

10 STONE, Joseph SIU Edwardsville 4:21.28

#7 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BERNETT, Natasha Lewis 14.21 (+0.0) 3(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Amyah Murray State 14.36 (+0.0) 3(2) 8

3 MARSHALL, Jordan Murray State 14.63 (+0.0) 3(3) 6

4 LYNCH, Daneille Memphis 14.85 (+0.0) 3(4) 5

5 PAULY, Jenna Murray State 14.86 (+0.0) 3(5) 4

6 MCGINNITEY, Kaitlyn SE Missouri 15.22 (+0.0) 3(6) 3

7 FLETCHER, Meghan Murray State 15.42 (+0.9) 2(1) 2

8 MACK, Allison Lewis 15.58 (+0.0) 3(7) 1

9 TAYLOR, Addison Tennessee-Martin 15.78 (+0.9) 2(2)

10 VOLLET, Anna Murray State 15.84 (+0.9) 2(3)

11 SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville 16.00 (+0.9) 2(4)

12 SHELL, Lauren Harding 16.08 (+0.9) 2(5)

13 VAN DEN ELZEN, Aliza Lewis 16.12 (+0.9) 2(6)

14 PARKER, Sydnee Harding 17.37 (+2.3) 1(1)

15 SEEBERGER, Laura Murray State 17.41 (+2.3) 1(2)

REYNOLDS, Vashanti SIU Edwardsville NT  (NW) 2

REITBAUER, Sofie Harding NT  (NW) 2

#7 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

THOMPSON, Nizhoni Harding NT  (NW) 1

BERGMANN, Mi'Asia Memphis NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 PARKER, Sydnee Harding 17.37

2 SEEBERGER, Laura Murray State 17.41

THOMPSON, Nizhoni Harding NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 FLETCHER, Meghan Murray State 15.42

2 TAYLOR, Addison Tennessee-Martin 15.78

3 VOLLET, Anna Murray State 15.84

4 SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville 16.00

5 SHELL, Lauren Harding 16.08

6 VAN DEN ELZEN, Aliza Lewis 16.12

REYNOLDS, Vashanti SIU Edwardsville NT

REITBAUER, Sofie Harding NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BERNETT, Natasha Lewis 14.21

2 DAVIS, Amyah Murray State 14.36

3 MARSHALL, Jordan Murray State 14.63

4 LYNCH, Daneille Memphis 14.85

5 PAULY, Jenna Murray State 14.86

6 MCGINNITEY, Kaitlyn SE Missouri 15.22

7 MACK, Allison Lewis 15.58

BERGMANN, Mi'Asia Memphis NT

#8 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FRY, Brady Tennessee-Martin 14.64  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 FORREST, Anthony SE Missouri 14.69  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 WAGNER, Connor Lewis 14.72  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BUSH, Savian Harding 14.84  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 BUMPERS, Johnathan McKendree 15.26  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 SPELLS, Mychah Chicago State 15.30  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 MACK, Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 15.35  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 LAY, Dillon SE Missouri 15.44  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 WOOD, Brock SE Missouri 15.59  (NW) 1(3)

10 WALKER, Demetrius McKendree 15.75  (NW) 1(4)

11 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 16.10  (NW) 2(7)

12 WILLIAMS, Samuel Harding 16.20  (NW) 1(5)

13 TOOLIE, Kai McKendree 16.59  (NW) 1(6)

ROCKAITIS, Austin Lewis NT  (NW) 1

BUSH, Dakarai Harding NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#8 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUMPERS, Johnathan McKendree 15.26

2 LAY, Dillon SE Missouri 15.44

3 WOOD, Brock SE Missouri 15.59

4 WALKER, Demetrius McKendree 15.75

5 WILLIAMS, Samuel Harding 16.20

6 TOOLIE, Kai McKendree 16.59

ROCKAITIS, Austin Lewis NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRY, Brady Tennessee-Martin 14.64

2 FORREST, Anthony SE Missouri 14.69

3 WAGNER, Connor Lewis 14.72

4 BUSH, Savian Harding 14.84

5 SPELLS, Mychah Chicago State 15.30

6 MACK, Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 15.35

7 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 16.10

BUSH, Dakarai Harding NT

#9 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLERIMA, Anne-Noelle Harding 56.55 4(1) 10

2 BANGALA, Maria Murray State 57.84 4(2) 8

3 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 58.85 4(3) 6

4 CHALMERS, Kyla Lewis 58.97 4(4) 5

5 HARDIN, Laila SE Missouri 58.98 4(5) 4

6 DURE, Briza Western Illinois 59.19 4(6) 3

7 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 59.24 3(1) 2

8 CHAPMAN, Janay Tennessee-Martin 59.70 3(2) 1

9 PHILLIPS, Vivica Lewis 59.78 3(3)

10 MILES, Breanna SE Missouri 59.80 4(7)

11 EAKIN, Krisman Harding 1:00.34 3(4)

12 CASEY, Reagan Memphis 1:00.70 4(8)

13 WYATT, JayleAna Tennessee-Martin 1:01.12 3(5)

14 EAKIN, Kaylee SE Missouri 1:01.19 2(1)

15 COUEY, Alyssa Harding 1:01.31 3(6)

16 CUSTER, Akira Southern Illinois 1:01.46 3(7)

17 MAPLES, Miah Harding 1:01.66 2(2)

18 SMITH, Sanaa Tennessee-Martin 1:02.68 2(3)

19 HALL, Kylie Harding 1:04.64 2(4)

20 FORD, Jade Western Illinois 1:05.82 2(5)

21 MORENO, Angelica Chicago State 1:09.57 1(1)

22 ROTICH, Faith Chicago State 1:11.17 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 MORENO, Angelica Chicago State 1:09.57

#9 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 ROTICH, Faith Chicago State 1:11.17

Section 2 of 4

1 EAKIN, Kaylee SE Missouri 1:01.19

2 MAPLES, Miah Harding 1:01.66

3 SMITH, Sanaa Tennessee-Martin 1:02.68

4 HALL, Kylie Harding 1:04.64

5 FORD, Jade Western Illinois 1:05.82

Section 3 of 4

1 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 59.24

2 CHAPMAN, Janay Tennessee-Martin 59.70

3 PHILLIPS, Vivica Lewis 59.78

4 EAKIN, Krisman Harding 1:00.34

5 WYATT, JayleAna Tennessee-Martin 1:01.12

6 COUEY, Alyssa Harding 1:01.31

7 CUSTER, Akira Southern Illinois 1:01.46

Section 4 of 4

1 CLERIMA, Anne-Noelle Harding 56.55

2 BANGALA, Maria Murray State 57.84

3 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 58.85

4 CHALMERS, Kyla Lewis 58.97

5 HARDIN, Laila SE Missouri 58.98

6 DURE, Briza Western Illinois 59.19

7 MILES, Breanna SE Missouri 59.80

8 CASEY, Reagan Memphis 1:00.70

#10 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 48.65 3(1) 10

2 RODGERS, Omar Southern Illinois 48.68 3(2) 8

3 JONES, Jacoby Lewis 50.02 3(3) 6

4 DEBOLT, Will Lewis 50.14 3(4) 5

5 SCHWAB, Collin SE Missouri 50.15 3(5) 4

6 HAMILTON, Jeremiah Southern Illinois 51.06 3(6) 3

7 BARTLETT, Xzavier SE Missouri 52.16 2(1) 2

8 BRUCE, Javon UNAT-Chicago St 52.16 1(1)

9 CESALIEN, Olesson Chicago State 52.26 2(2) 1

10 MARTIN, Colby Tennessee-Martin 52.40 3(7)

11 RONE, Chance Tennessee-Martin 52.56 1(2)

12 MCKAY, Jayden Western Illinois 52.73 2(3)

13 HUBERT, Lance Chicago State 52.89 1(3)

14 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 54.78 2(4)

15 GREAVES, Cole Unattached 54.89 2(5)

16 KIPTANUI, Brian Kiptanui UNAT-Chicago St 55.88 1(4)

17 JONES, Joel Harding 59.21 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS

2022 JOEY HAINES TRACK AND FIELD INVITATIONAL
Cape Girardeau, MO
Abe Stuber Track & Field Complex

4/1/2022 - 4/2/2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/2/2022 7:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#10 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BRUCE, Javon UNAT-Chicago St 52.16

2 RONE, Chance Tennessee-Martin 52.56

3 HUBERT, Lance Chicago State 52.89

4 KIPTANUI, Brian Kiptanui UNAT-Chicago St 55.88

Section 2 of 3

1 BARTLETT, Xzavier SE Missouri 52.16

2 CESALIEN, Olesson Chicago State 52.26

3 MCKAY, Jayden Western Illinois 52.73

4 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 54.78

5 GREAVES, Cole Unattached 54.89

6 JONES, Joel Harding 59.21

Section 3 of 3

1 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 48.65

2 RODGERS, Omar Southern Illinois 48.68

3 JONES, Jacoby Lewis 50.02

4 DEBOLT, Will Lewis 50.14

5 SCHWAB, Collin SE Missouri 50.15

6 HAMILTON, Jeremiah Southern Illinois 51.06

7 MARTIN, Colby Tennessee-Martin 52.40

#11 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOSTICK, Faith UNAT-Murray Stat 11.77 (–0.3) 3(1)

2 HOFFMAN, Jada Lewis 11.86 (+0.2) 5(1) 10

3 JAMES, Teliyah Murray State 11.93 (+0.2) 5(2) 8

4 MALONE, Hannah Murray State 11.96 (+0.2) 5(3) 6

5 POINTER, Iaunia Southern Illinois 12.01 (+0.2) 5(4) 5

6 HAGANS, Rachel Murray State 12.15 (+0.2) 5(5) 4

7 GARNER, Olivia Southern Illinois 12.27 (+0.2) 5(6) 3

8 HARDEN, Miahna Chicago State 12.28 (–0.3) 1(1) 2

9 GORDON, Daja SE Missouri 12.36 (+0.0) 4(1) 1

10 COGIO, Sandrea SE Missouri 12.38 (+0.0) 4(2)

11 BERRY, Miracle Southern Illinois 12.40 (+0.0) 4(3)

12 OGBULI, Rose Lewis 12.45 (+0.2) 5(7)

13 GALMORE, Jhordin Southern Illinois 12.49 (+0.0) 4(4)

14 COMBS, Dasauna Southern Illinois 12.51 (+0.0) 4(5)

15 DWAAH, Leanza SE Missouri 12.58 (+0.0) 4(6)

16 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 12.64 (–0.3) 3(2)

17 MACK, Tiffany Chicago State 12.66 (–0.3) 1(2)

18 MARTINEZ, Alexandra Lewis 12.76 (–0.3) 3(3)

19 HARRIS, Cyerrah Murray State 12.82 (+0.8) 2(1)

20 TUCKER, Selena Lewis 12.86 (–0.3) 3(4)

21 MUSSELMAN, Bella Southern Illinois 12.92 (+0.8) 2(2)

22 REID, Elyvia Harding 12.94 (+0.0) 4(7)

23 SARVER, Brianna McKendree 12.97 (+0.8) 2(3)

24 CRISWELL, Zaria Chicago State 13.02 (+0.0) 4(8)

#11 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
25 KOLB, Kamryn Lewis 13.08 (–0.3) 3(5)

26 PULLIAM-ROBINSON, Alysha Chicago State 13.08 (–0.3) 1(3)

27 DOCKERY, Tiana Lewis 13.10 (+0.8) 2(4)

28 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 13.12 (+0.8) 2(5)

29 BIVINS, Jade SIU Edwardsville 13.19 (+0.8) 2(6)

30 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 13.29 (+0.8) 2(7)

31 ROSE, Sanique McKendree 13.50 (+0.2) 5(8)

32 KRONE, Dakota SIU Edwardsville 13.62 (–0.3) 3(6)

33 CHAMBERS, Kendra Chicago State 13.78 (–0.3) 1(4)

34 BLACKWELL, Adaria Chicago State 13.97 (–0.3) 3(7)

VENERABLE, Aijah Western Illinois NT  (NW) 1

FORBES, Destiny Chicago State NT  (NW) 1

ROSS, Sanaya Chicago State NT  (NW) 1

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NT  (NW) 1

KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana NT  (NW) 2

WYMAN, Faith Lewis NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 HARDEN, Miahna Chicago State 12.28

2 MACK, Tiffany Chicago State 12.66

3 PULLIAM-ROBINSON, Alysha Chicago State 13.08

4 CHAMBERS, Kendra Chicago State 13.78

VENERABLE, Aijah Western Illinois NT

FORBES, Destiny Chicago State NT

ROSS, Sanaya Chicago State NT

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NT

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 HARRIS, Cyerrah Murray State 12.82

2 MUSSELMAN, Bella Southern Illinois 12.92

3 SARVER, Brianna McKendree 12.97

4 DOCKERY, Tiana Lewis 13.10

5 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 13.12

6 BIVINS, Jade SIU Edwardsville 13.19

7 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 13.29

KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana NT

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BOSTICK, Faith UNAT-Murray Stat 11.77

2 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 12.64

3 MARTINEZ, Alexandra Lewis 12.76

4 TUCKER, Selena Lewis 12.86

5 KOLB, Kamryn Lewis 13.08

6 KRONE, Dakota SIU Edwardsville 13.62

7 BLACKWELL, Adaria Chicago State 13.97

WYMAN, Faith Lewis NT
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#11 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GORDON, Daja SE Missouri 12.36

2 COGIO, Sandrea SE Missouri 12.38

3 BERRY, Miracle Southern Illinois 12.40

4 GALMORE, Jhordin Southern Illinois 12.49

5 COMBS, Dasauna Southern Illinois 12.51

6 DWAAH, Leanza SE Missouri 12.58

7 REID, Elyvia Harding 12.94

8 CRISWELL, Zaria Chicago State 13.02

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 HOFFMAN, Jada Lewis 11.86

2 JAMES, Teliyah Murray State 11.93

3 MALONE, Hannah Murray State 11.96

4 POINTER, Iaunia Southern Illinois 12.01

5 HAGANS, Rachel Murray State 12.15

6 GARNER, Olivia Southern Illinois 12.27

7 OGBULI, Rose Lewis 12.45

8 ROSE, Sanique McKendree 13.50

#12 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIRBY, Tad Harding 10.72 (+0.5) 5(1) 10

2 VASSILAKIS, Angelo Lewis 10.73 (+0.5) 5(2) 8

3 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 10.77 (+0.5) 5(3) 6

4 MCGOY, JaMichael Tennessee-Martin 10.83 (–0.2) 4(1) 5

5 KOCANDA, Reese Lewis 10.83 (–0.2) 4(2) 4

6 NERO, Jalen Unattached 10.85 (+0.5) 5(4)

7 JOHNSON, Jaden Southern Illinois 10.85 (+0.5) 5(5) 3

8 MCKENZIE, Ricordo UNAT-Chicago St 10.91 (+0.5) 5(6)

9 SMITH, Davion Harding 10.94 (+0.5) 5(7) 2

10 JONES, Jalen Chicago State 10.96 (+0.6) 1(1) 1

11 PATTERSON, LaVell Chicago State 11.01 (+0.6) 1(2)

12 WATSON, Krishaun Harding 11.01 (–0.2) 4(3)

13 HILL, Jamaric Harding 11.14 (–0.1) 3(1)

14 SUMNER, Preston Southern Illinois 11.15 (–0.1) 3(2)

15 ZACK, Keegan Lewis 11.16 (–0.2) 4(4)

16 MYKULANYCH, Andrew Lewis 11.18 (–0.2) 4(5)

17 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 11.30 (–0.5) 2(1)

17 READNOUR, Isaac SE Missouri 11.30 (–0.1) 3(3)

19 JACKSON, Stephon Chicago State 11.36 (–0.1) 3(4)

20 SPELLS, Malachi Chicago State 11.38 (–0.2) 4(6)

21 RUTHERFORD, JP Harding 11.46 (–0.1) 3(5)

22 DEGRAAF, Shea SE Missouri 11.60 (–0.5) 2(2)

23 ASHMORE, Will Harding 11.65 (–0.5) 2(3)

24 SMITH, Jakai Chicago State 11.79 (+0.6) 1(3)

25 MANZI, Trace Southern Indiana 11.87 (–0.5) 2(4)

26 OGUNBODE, Joseph Chicago State 11.98 (+0.6) 1(4)

#12 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 MARSHALL, Marques Tennessee-Martin 12.13 (+0.6) 1(5)

28 BROWN, Jibreel Lewis 12.17 (–0.5) 2(5)

29 GREAVES, Cole Unattached 12.31 (–0.5) 2(6)

30 YOUNG, Mason McKendree 12.41 (+0.6) 1(6)

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana NT  (NW) 2

BURRELL, Rahim Chicago State NT  (NW) 2

SKINNER, Kenyon'TA Western Illinois NT  (NW) 3

WATSON, Mikhail Chicago State NT  (NW) 3

COX, Cooper Western Illinois NT  (NW) 3

CARROLL, Malachi McKendree NT  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 JONES, Jalen Chicago State 10.96

2 PATTERSON, LaVell Chicago State 11.01

3 SMITH, Jakai Chicago State 11.79

4 OGUNBODE, Joseph Chicago State 11.98

5 MARSHALL, Marques Tennessee-Martin 12.13

6 YOUNG, Mason McKendree 12.41

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 11.30

2 DEGRAAF, Shea SE Missouri 11.60

3 ASHMORE, Will Harding 11.65

4 MANZI, Trace Southern Indiana 11.87

5 BROWN, Jibreel Lewis 12.17

6 GREAVES, Cole Unattached 12.31

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana NT

BURRELL, Rahim Chicago State NT

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 HILL, Jamaric Harding 11.14

2 SUMNER, Preston Southern Illinois 11.15

3 READNOUR, Isaac SE Missouri 11.30

4 JACKSON, Stephon Chicago State 11.36

5 RUTHERFORD, JP Harding 11.46

SKINNER, Kenyon'TA Western Illinois NT

WATSON, Mikhail Chicago State NT

COX, Cooper Western Illinois NT

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 MCGOY, JaMichael Tennessee-Martin 10.83

2 KOCANDA, Reese Lewis 10.83

3 WATSON, Krishaun Harding 11.01

4 ZACK, Keegan Lewis 11.16

5 MYKULANYCH, Andrew Lewis 11.18

6 SPELLS, Malachi Chicago State 11.38

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)
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#12 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 KIRBY, Tad Harding 10.72

2 VASSILAKIS, Angelo Lewis 10.73

3 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 10.77

4 NERO, Jalen Unattached 10.85

5 JOHNSON, Jaden Southern Illinois 10.85

6 MCKENZIE, Ricordo UNAT-Chicago St 10.91

7 SMITH, Davion Harding 10.94

CARROLL, Malachi McKendree NT

#13 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EVANS, Amirr Murray State 2:10.84 3(1) 10

2 CAMPBELL, LaMiah Murray State 2:12.24 3(2) 8

3 MORRILL, Claire SE Missouri 2:12.44 3(3) 6

4 BROWN, Emma Southern Indiana 2:13.59 3(4) 5

5 HUSTON, Maleigha Western Illinois 2:14.70 3(5) 4

6 MUSSCHE, Brooke Memphis 2:15.28 3(6) 3

7 SZARZYNSKA, Kinga Harding 2:16.08 3(7) 2

8 FOX, Taylor SE Missouri 2:16.22 2(1) 1

9 WUESTEFELD, Paulina Western Illinois 2:19.17 1(1)

10 MARAVILLAS, Karina Arkansas Tech 2:19.63 1(2)

11 ANDERSON, Rachel Southern Illinois 2:20.27 2(2)

12 WARREN, Presley Southern Indiana 2:21.71 3(8)

13 SMITH, Ainsley Murray State 2:23.65 1(3)

14 WEST, Felicity Arkansas Tech 2:25.30 1(4)

15 EIMER, Rita Tennessee-Martin 2:26.68 2(3)

16 TANKERSLEY, Lydia Tennessee-Martin 2:27.10 2(4)

17 WITTMER, Mallory Southern Indiana 2:28.69 2(5)

18 TREVENA, Madison Western Illinois 2:29.54 1(5)

19 STRAMROOD, Celia Harding 2:30.63 2(6)

20 RAY, Madi Memphis 2:31.18 1(6)

21 HORTON, Gabrielle SIU Edwardsville 2:32.96 2(7)

22 LOYET, Kaitlyn Tennessee-Martin 2:33.74 1(7)

23 DENT, Kristin Murray State 2:34.18 1(8)

24 LIVINGSTON, Shelby Southern Indiana 2:37.11 1(9)

25 JENNINGS, Natalie Arkansas Tech 2:46.53 1(10)

PAYTON, Brianna SE Missouri NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 WUESTEFELD, Paulina Western Illinois 2:19.17

2 MARAVILLAS, Karina Arkansas Tech 2:19.63

3 SMITH, Ainsley Murray State 2:23.65

4 WEST, Felicity Arkansas Tech 2:25.30

5 TREVENA, Madison Western Illinois 2:29.54

6 RAY, Madi Memphis 2:31.18

#13 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 LOYET, Kaitlyn Tennessee-Martin 2:33.74

8 DENT, Kristin Murray State 2:34.18

9 LIVINGSTON, Shelby Southern Indiana 2:37.11

10 JENNINGS, Natalie Arkansas Tech 2:46.53

Section 2 of 3

1 FOX, Taylor SE Missouri 2:16.22

2 ANDERSON, Rachel Southern Illinois 2:20.27

3 EIMER, Rita Tennessee-Martin 2:26.68

4 TANKERSLEY, Lydia Tennessee-Martin 2:27.10

5 WITTMER, Mallory Southern Indiana 2:28.69

6 STRAMROOD, Celia Harding 2:30.63

7 HORTON, Gabrielle SIU Edwardsville 2:32.96

Section 3 of 3

1 EVANS, Amirr Murray State 2:10.84

2 CAMPBELL, LaMiah Murray State 2:12.24

3 MORRILL, Claire SE Missouri 2:12.44

4 BROWN, Emma Southern Indiana 2:13.59

5 HUSTON, Maleigha Western Illinois 2:14.70

6 MUSSCHE, Brooke Memphis 2:15.28

7 SZARZYNSKA, Kinga Harding 2:16.08

8 WARREN, Presley Southern Indiana 2:21.71

PAYTON, Brianna SE Missouri NT

#14 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLEY, Ackeen Western Illinois 1:50.04 4(1) 10

2 BROWN, Richard Western Illinois 1:52.03 4(2) 8

3 GARRETT, Terrico SE Missouri 1:52.03 4(3) 6

4 HOFER, Lucas Western Illinois 1:53.13 4(4) 5

5 DELGADO, Josh Southern Illinois 1:53.21 3(1) 4

6 KING, Madison Southern Indiana 1:53.51 3(2) 3

7 FORD, Dan Lewis 1:53.62 4(5) 2

8 LOMMEL, Logan Western Illinois 1:53.88 4(6) 1

9 SPLITT, Justin SE Missouri 1:55.05 3(3)

10 SMITH, Aubrey Lewis 1:55.17 3(4)

11 CRAWFORD, Mark SE Missouri 1:56.10 4(7)

12 SOWERBY, Byron SE Missouri 1:56.24 3(5)

13 PFLANZ, Rick Southern Indiana 1:57.39 3(6)

14 FOOTE, Hawken Tennessee-Martin 1:57.82 4(8)

15 ASKEW, John Collin Tennessee-Martin 1:58.55 2(1)

16 KASINGER, Seth McKendree 2:00.70 1(1)

17 BORDEN, Brent Tennessee-Martin 2:01.32 2(2)

18 GARRETT, Tyler Southern Indiana 2:01.33 2(3)

19 BOKATA, Jeremie Western Illinois 2:02.08 1(2)

20 CULLINS, Emmanuel Memphis 2:02.37 2(4)

21 CLUVER, Maluke Tennessee-Martin 2:02.60 2(5)

22 ORTIZ, Olin Western Illinois 2:02.84 1(3)
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#14 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 CASTRUITA, Kevin UNAT-Chicago St 2:03.15 1(4)

24 MCPHEETERS, Jackson Southern Indiana 2:03.23 2(6)

25 LUPO, Max Western Illinois 2:04.14 1(5)

26 LAUGHARY, Wes Harding 2:04.94 2(7)

27 ELLIS, Ross Southern Indiana 2:04.97 2(8)

28 KIPCHUMBA, Derrick Chicago State 2:07.66 1(6)

29 BROCK, Collin Harding 2:09.94 1(7)

30 BROWN, Andre Tennessee-Martin 2:13.09 4(9)

31 VOSS, Braden McKendree 2:25.98 1(8)

POTTSCHMIDT, Dillon Lewis NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 KASINGER, Seth McKendree 2:00.70

2 BOKATA, Jeremie Western Illinois 2:02.08

3 ORTIZ, Olin Western Illinois 2:02.84

4 CASTRUITA, Kevin UNAT-Chicago St 2:03.15

5 LUPO, Max Western Illinois 2:04.14

6 KIPCHUMBA, Derrick Chicago State 2:07.66

7 BROCK, Collin Harding 2:09.94

8 VOSS, Braden McKendree 2:25.98

Section 2 of 4

1 ASKEW, John Collin Tennessee-Martin 1:58.55

2 BORDEN, Brent Tennessee-Martin 2:01.32

3 GARRETT, Tyler Southern Indiana 2:01.33

4 CULLINS, Emmanuel Memphis 2:02.37

5 CLUVER, Maluke Tennessee-Martin 2:02.60

6 MCPHEETERS, Jackson Southern Indiana 2:03.23

7 LAUGHARY, Wes Harding 2:04.94

8 ELLIS, Ross Southern Indiana 2:04.97

Section 3 of 4

1 DELGADO, Josh Southern Illinois 1:53.21

2 KING, Madison Southern Indiana 1:53.51

3 SPLITT, Justin SE Missouri 1:55.05

4 SMITH, Aubrey Lewis 1:55.17

5 SOWERBY, Byron SE Missouri 1:56.24

6 PFLANZ, Rick Southern Indiana 1:57.39

POTTSCHMIDT, Dillon Lewis NT

Section 4 of 4

1 COLLEY, Ackeen Western Illinois 1:50.04

2 BROWN, Richard Western Illinois 1:52.03

3 GARRETT, Terrico SE Missouri 1:52.03

4 HOFER, Lucas Western Illinois 1:53.13

5 FORD, Dan Lewis 1:53.62

6 LOMMEL, Logan Western Illinois 1:53.88

#14 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 CRAWFORD, Mark SE Missouri 1:56.10

8 FOOTE, Hawken Tennessee-Martin 1:57.82

9 BROWN, Andre Tennessee-Martin 2:13.09

#15 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BERNETT, Natasha Lewis 1:02.58 2(1) 10

2 LYNCH, Daneille Memphis 1:06.81 1(1) 8

3 DAVIS, Amyah Murray State 1:06.86 2(2) 6

4 OWENS, Savanna Memphis 1:06.89 2(3) 5

5 MACK, Allison Lewis 1:08.71 2(4) 4

6 CEASAR, Jade Southern Illinois 1:11.54 2(5) 3

7 BELLAMY, Haley Unattached 1:12.58 1(2)

8 WINTERS, Essence Lewis 1:26.60 2(6) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LYNCH, Daneille Memphis 1:06.81

2 BELLAMY, Haley Unattached 1:12.58

Section 2 of 2

1 BERNETT, Natasha Lewis 1:02.58

2 DAVIS, Amyah Murray State 1:06.86

3 OWENS, Savanna Memphis 1:06.89

4 MACK, Allison Lewis 1:08.71

5 CEASAR, Jade Southern Illinois 1:11.54

6 WINTERS, Essence Lewis 1:26.60

#16 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CSOKAS, Nikolasz Harding 52.89 2(1) 10

2 WAGNER, Connor Lewis 54.71 2(2) 8

3 MACK, Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 56.24 2(3) 6

4 WOOD, Brock SE Missouri 57.19 2(4) 5

5 GAYE, Fallou Harding 57.33 2(5) 4

6 BUMPERS, Johnathan McKendree 57.77 1(1) 3

7 FRY, Brady Tennessee-Martin 58.61 1(2) 2

8 CARNLEY, Drake Harding 59.05 1(3) 1

9 BUSH, Savian Harding 59.55 2(6)

10 LAY, Dillon SE Missouri 59.97 2(7)

11 WILLIAMS, Jaylon Harding 1:00.42 1(4)

12 WALKER, Demetrius McKendree 1:01.74 2(8)

13 BARTLETT, Xzavier SE Missouri 1:02.24 1(5)

14 WILLIAMS, Samuel Harding 1:03.04 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#16 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BUMPERS, Johnathan McKendree 57.77

2 FRY, Brady Tennessee-Martin 58.61

3 CARNLEY, Drake Harding 59.05

4 WILLIAMS, Jaylon Harding 1:00.42

5 BARTLETT, Xzavier SE Missouri 1:02.24

6 WILLIAMS, Samuel Harding 1:03.04

Section 2 of 2

1 CSOKAS, Nikolasz Harding 52.89

2 WAGNER, Connor Lewis 54.71

3 MACK, Kevyere SIU Edwardsville 56.24

4 WOOD, Brock SE Missouri 57.19

5 GAYE, Fallou Harding 57.33

6 BUSH, Savian Harding 59.55

7 LAY, Dillon SE Missouri 59.97

8 WALKER, Demetrius McKendree 1:01.74

#17 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOSTICK, Faith UNAT-Murray Stat 24.93 (–0.3) 1(1)

2 MCSWAIN, JaKayla Murray State 25.23 (–0.3) 7(1) 10

3 BERRY, Miracle Southern Illinois 25.34 (–0.3) 7(2) 8

4 GALMORE, Jhordin Southern Illinois 25.66 (–0.3) 7(3) 6

5 DURE, Briza Western Illinois 25.71 (–0.3) 7(4) 5

6 BANGALA, Maria Murray State 25.73 (–0.3) 5(1) 4

7 GORDON, Daja SE Missouri 25.82 (–0.3) 7(5) 3

8 DWAAH, Leanza SE Missouri 26.11 (–0.9) 6(1) 2

9 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 26.14 (–0.3) 5(2) 1

10 VOLLET, Anna Murray State 26.18 (–0.9) 6(2)

11 HARDIN, Laila SE Missouri 26.20 (–0.3) 5(3)

12 FLETCHER, Meghan Murray State 26.28 (–0.9) 6(3)

13 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 26.40 (–0.3) 5(4)

14 MACK, Tiffany Chicago State 26.46 (–0.9) 6(4)

15 REID, Elyvia Harding 26.50 (–0.9) 6(5)

16 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 26.64 (–0.3) 5(5)

17 MARTINEZ, Alexandra Lewis 26.68 (–0.5) 4(1)

18 EAKIN, Kaylee SE Missouri 26.75 (–0.5) 4(2)

19 MARSHALL, Jordan Murray State 26.80 (–0.2) 3(1)

20 EWEN, Toniann Chicago State 26.81 (–0.3) 7(6)

21 DOCKERY, Tiana Lewis 26.83 (–0.5) 4(3)

22 COMBS, Dasauna Southern Illinois 26.94 (–0.3) 5(6)

23 COGIO, Sandrea SE Missouri 27.08 (–0.9) 6(6)

24 SARVER, Brianna McKendree 27.10 (–0.2) 3(2)

25 MUSSELMAN, Bella Southern Illinois 27.33 (–0.2) 3(3)

26 GRACE, Yasmin Chicago State 27.41 (–0.5) 4(4)

27 MITCHELL, Sydney Southern Illinois 27.42 (–1.0) 2(1)

28 IRELAND, Jayda Chicago State 27.45 (–1.0) 2(2)

29 TUCKER, Selena Lewis 27.72 (–0.5) 4(5)

#17 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
30 MOSBY, Britney Southern Illinois 27.78 (–0.3) 5(7)

31 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 27.93 (–0.5) 4(6)

32 HARRIS, Cyerrah Murray State 27.99 (–0.2) 3(4)

33 SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville 28.34 (–1.0) 2(3)

34 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 28.59 (–0.2) 3(5)

35 CHAMBERS, Kendra Chicago State 28.85 (–0.2) 3(6)

36 SEEBERGER, Laura Murray State 29.49 (–1.0) 2(4)

37 PARKER, Sydnee Harding 30.34 (–1.0) 2(5)

38 CAMARA, Fama McKendree 31.95 (–0.3) 1(2)

REYNOLDS, Vashanti SIU Edwardsville NT  (NW) 1

JEPKOECH, Brenda Chicago State NT  (NW) 1

THOMPSON, Nizhoni Harding NT  (NW) 2

KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana NT  (NW) 2

MORRILL, Claire SE Missouri NT  (NW) 3

VENERABLE, Aijah Western Illinois NT  (NW) 3

MCGINNITEY, Kaitlyn SE Missouri NT  (NW) 4

PAYTON, Brianna SE Missouri NT  (NW) 4

BLACKWELL, Adaria Chicago State NT  (NW) 5

WIGGAN, Saskkia Chicago State NT  (NW) 6

BERGMANN, Mi'Asia Memphis NT  (NW) 6

ROSE, Sanique McKendree NT  (NW) 7

PAULY, Jenna Murray State NT  (NW) 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BOSTICK, Faith UNAT-Murray Stat 24.93

2 CAMARA, Fama McKendree 31.95

REYNOLDS, Vashanti SIU Edwardsville NT

JEPKOECH, Brenda Chicago State NT

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 MITCHELL, Sydney Southern Illinois 27.42

2 IRELAND, Jayda Chicago State 27.45

3 SOMERVILLE, Paris SIU Edwardsville 28.34

4 SEEBERGER, Laura Murray State 29.49

5 PARKER, Sydnee Harding 30.34

THOMPSON, Nizhoni Harding NT

KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana NT

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 MARSHALL, Jordan Murray State 26.80

2 SARVER, Brianna McKendree 27.10

3 MUSSELMAN, Bella Southern Illinois 27.33

4 HARRIS, Cyerrah Murray State 27.99

5 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 28.59

6 CHAMBERS, Kendra Chicago State 28.85

MORRILL, Claire SE Missouri NT
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#17 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

VENERABLE, Aijah Western Illinois NT

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 MARTINEZ, Alexandra Lewis 26.68

2 EAKIN, Kaylee SE Missouri 26.75

3 DOCKERY, Tiana Lewis 26.83

4 GRACE, Yasmin Chicago State 27.41

5 TUCKER, Selena Lewis 27.72

6 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 27.93

MCGINNITEY, Kaitlyn SE Missouri NT

PAYTON, Brianna SE Missouri NT

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BANGALA, Maria Murray State 25.73

2 HARRISON, Zwandi Western Illinois 26.14

3 HARDIN, Laila SE Missouri 26.20

4 HAJDEROVIC, Lejla SIU Edwardsville 26.40

5 CARTER, Kailah SIU Edwardsville 26.64

6 COMBS, Dasauna Southern Illinois 26.94

7 MOSBY, Britney Southern Illinois 27.78

BLACKWELL, Adaria Chicago State NT

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 DWAAH, Leanza SE Missouri 26.11

2 VOLLET, Anna Murray State 26.18

3 FLETCHER, Meghan Murray State 26.28

4 MACK, Tiffany Chicago State 26.46

5 REID, Elyvia Harding 26.50

6 COGIO, Sandrea SE Missouri 27.08

WIGGAN, Saskkia Chicago State NT

BERGMANN, Mi'Asia Memphis NT

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 MCSWAIN, JaKayla Murray State 25.23

2 BERRY, Miracle Southern Illinois 25.34

3 GALMORE, Jhordin Southern Illinois 25.66

4 DURE, Briza Western Illinois 25.71

5 GORDON, Daja SE Missouri 25.82

6 EWEN, Toniann Chicago State 26.81

ROSE, Sanique McKendree NT

PAULY, Jenna Murray State NT

#18 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIRBY, Tad Harding 21.90 (–0.5) 6(1) 10

2 NERO, Jalen Unattached 22.21 (–0.5) 6(2)

3 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 22.21 (–0.5) 6(3) 8

4 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 22.22 (–0.5) 6(4) 6

5 JOHNSON, Jaden Southern Illinois 22.27 (–0.3) 5(1) 5

6 CARROLL, Malachi McKendree 22.43 (–0.3) 5(2) 4

7 SMITH, Davion Harding 22.51 (–0.3) 5(3) 3

#18 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 JONES, Jalen Chicago State 22.73 (–0.3) 5(4) 2

9 MARTIN, Colby Tennessee-Martin 22.80 (–0.3) 5(5) 1

10 HILL, Jamaric Harding 22.93 (–0.4) 4(1)

11 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 22.99 (–0.4) 4(2)

12 SCHWAB, Collin SE Missouri 23.06 (–0.3) 5(6)

13 FORREST, Anthony SE Missouri 23.25 (–0.1) 3(1)

14 PATTERSON, LaVell Chicago State 23.25 (–0.4) 4(3)

15 MCKAY, Jayden Western Illinois 23.32 (–0.1) 3(2)

16 SUMNER, Preston Southern Illinois 23.40 (–0.5) 1(1)

17 JACKSON, Stephon Chicago State 23.44 (–0.1) 3(3)

18 EDWARD, Dasani Southern Illinois 23.47 (–0.5) 6(5)

19 KEITH, Wesley Chicago State 23.85 (–0.3) 5(7)

20 RUTHERFORD, JP Harding 23.85 (–0.3) 5(8)

21 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 24.04 (–0.4) 4(4)

22 BROWN, Jibreel Lewis 24.05 (–0.1) 3(4)

23 GREAVES, Cole Unattached 24.49 (+0.3) 2(1)

24 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 24.83 (+0.3) 2(2)

25 JONES, Joel Harding 25.26 (+0.3) 2(3)

26 MARSHALL, Marques Tennessee-Martin 25.47 (–0.5) 1(2)

27 SMITH, Jakai Chicago State 26.24 (–0.1) 3(5)

MASSIAH, Caleb Southern Illinois NT  (NW) 1

SPELLS, Mychah Chicago State NT  (NW) 2

BURRELL, Rahim Chicago State NT  (NW) 2

MARTINEZ, Marco McKendree NT  (NW) 2

MANZI, Trace Southern Indiana NT  (NW) 3

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana NT  (NW) 3

SPELLS, Malachi Chicago State NT  (NW) 4

SKINNER, Kenyon'TA Western Illinois NT  (NW) 4

GARRETT, Terrico SE Missouri NT  (NW) 4

BUSH, Dakarai Harding NT  (NW) 6

MCCARTHY, Conor SIU Edwardsville NT  (NW) 6

MCKENZIE, Ricordo UNAT-Chicago St NT  (NW) 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 SUMNER, Preston Southern Illinois 23.40

2 MARSHALL, Marques Tennessee-Martin 25.47

MASSIAH, Caleb Southern Illinois NT

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 GREAVES, Cole Unattached 24.49

2 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 24.83

3 JONES, Joel Harding 25.26

SPELLS, Mychah Chicago State NT

BURRELL, Rahim Chicago State NT

MARTINEZ, Marco McKendree NT
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#18 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 FORREST, Anthony SE Missouri 23.25

2 MCKAY, Jayden Western Illinois 23.32

3 JACKSON, Stephon Chicago State 23.44

4 BROWN, Jibreel Lewis 24.05

5 SMITH, Jakai Chicago State 26.24

MANZI, Trace Southern Indiana NT

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana NT

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 HILL, Jamaric Harding 22.93

2 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 22.99

3 PATTERSON, LaVell Chicago State 23.25

4 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 24.04

SPELLS, Malachi Chicago State NT

SKINNER, Kenyon'TA Western Illinois NT

GARRETT, Terrico SE Missouri NT

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 JOHNSON, Jaden Southern Illinois 22.27

2 CARROLL, Malachi McKendree 22.43

3 SMITH, Davion Harding 22.51

4 JONES, Jalen Chicago State 22.73

5 MARTIN, Colby Tennessee-Martin 22.80

6 SCHWAB, Collin SE Missouri 23.06

7 KEITH, Wesley Chicago State 23.85

8 RUTHERFORD, JP Harding 23.85

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 KIRBY, Tad Harding 21.90

2 NERO, Jalen Unattached 22.21

3 BRETZ, Brandon SIU Edwardsville 22.21

4 NUZZO, Robert SIU Edwardsville 22.22

5 EDWARD, Dasani Southern Illinois 23.47

BUSH, Dakarai Harding NT

MCCARTHY, Conor SIU Edwardsville NT

MCKENZIE, Ricordo UNAT-Chicago St NT

#19 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WRIGHT, Danielle Murray State 17:40.83 10

2 BOESSEN, Jane SE Missouri 18:24.58 8

3 ANDERSON, Hannah Memphis 18:35.62 6

4 KIMUTAI, Ruth Murray State 18:37.28 5

5 CALVO, Brooke Memphis 18:57.39 4

6 SMITH, Haley SE Missouri 18:59.92 3

7 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, SonsoleMemphis 19:00.73 2

8 RUSSOM, Sarah SE Missouri 19:18.72 1

9 DAY, Breanna Murray State 19:51.33

10 NIKONOWICZ, Chessy SIU Edwardsville 20:09.58

#19 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
11 RODRIGUEZ, Natalia SIU Edwardsville 20:36.50

12 REEZON, Eke Memphis 21:37.21

13 NAIL, Scarlett Tennessee-Martin 21:58.86

#20 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CIMMARUSTI, Nick SE Missouri 15:20.93 10

2 CORREIA, Vicente Murray State 15:21.47 8

3 GLEASON, Seth SE Missouri 15:44.43 6

4 MODROW, Aaron SE Missouri 15:47.93 5

5 MOISE, Habibu Western Illinois 16:01.98 4

6 GUTHRIE, Tyler SIU Edwardsville 16:09.03 3

7 WILLIS, Jarod Murray State 16:22.66 2

8 WALTERS, Zach SIU Edwardsville 16:33.97 1

9 EDWARDS, Jackson SIU Edwardsville 16:34.52

10 DENT, Ryan Murray State 16:50.17

#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Murray State (A) 3:53.56 3(1) 10

2 Harding (A) 3:54.18 3(2) 8

3 Southern Illinois (A) 3:55.68 3(3) 6

4 Murray State (B) 4:03.46 3(4) 5

5 SE Missouri (A) 4:04.16 3(5) 4

6 Western Illinois (A) 4:08.56 3(6) 3

7 Chicago State (A) 4:08.77 3(7) 2

8 Harding (B) 4:09.68 2(1) 1

9 Murray State (C) 4:11.71 2(2)

10 Tennessee-Martin (A) 4:15.48 2(3)

11 Harding (C) 4:18.47 2(4)

12 Tennessee-Martin (B) 4:22.67 1(1)

13 SE Missouri (C) 4:24.02 1(2)

14 McKendree (A) 4:25.10 2(5)

15 Western Illinois (B) 4:28.27 2(6)

Southern Indiana (A) NT 2

SE Missouri (B) NT 2

Lewis (A) NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Tennessee-Martin (B) 4:22.67

2 SE Missouri (C) 4:24.02

Section 2 of 3

1 Harding (B) 4:09.68

2 Murray State (C) 4:11.71

3 Tennessee-Martin (A) 4:15.48
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#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Harding (C) 4:18.47

5 McKendree (A) 4:25.10

6 Western Illinois (B) 4:28.27

Southern Indiana (A) NT

SE Missouri (B) NT

Section 3 of 3

1 Murray State (A) 3:53.56

2 Harding (A) 3:54.18

3 Southern Illinois (A) 3:55.68

4 Murray State (B) 4:03.46

5 SE Missouri (A) 4:04.16

6 Western Illinois (A) 4:08.56

7 Chicago State (A) 4:08.77

Lewis (A) NT

#22 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Harding (A) 3:16.66 3(1) 10

2 Western Illinois (A) 3:17.09 3(2) 8

3 Lewis (A) 3:18.83 3(3) 6

4 SE Missouri (A) 3:21.35 3(4) 5

5 Tennessee-Martin (A) 3:26.59 2(1) 4

6 Harding (B) 3:31.19 3(5) 3

7 Southern Indiana (A) 3:32.76 2(2) 2

8 SE Missouri (C) 3:34.42 1(1) 1

9 Harding (C) 3:38.23 2(3)

10 Tennessee-Martin (B) 3:39.42 2(4)

11 SE Missouri (B) 3:41.07 1(2)

12 Western Illinois (B) 3:41.33 2(5)

13 McKendree (A) 3:42.04 3(6)

Harding (D) NT 1

Chicago State (B) NT 2

SE Missouri (D) NT 2

Tennessee-Martin (C) NT 2

Southern Illinois (A) NT 3

Chicago State (A) NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SE Missouri (C) 3:34.42

2 SE Missouri (B) 3:41.07

Harding (D) NT

Section 2 of 3

1 Tennessee-Martin (A) 3:26.59

2 Southern Indiana (A) 3:32.76

3 Harding (C) 3:38.23

#22 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Tennessee-Martin (B) 3:39.42

5 Western Illinois (B) 3:41.33

Chicago State (B) NT

SE Missouri (D) NT

Tennessee-Martin (C) NT

Section 3 of 3

1 Harding (A) 3:16.66

2 Western Illinois (A) 3:17.09

3 Lewis (A) 3:18.83

4 SE Missouri (A) 3:21.35

5 Harding (B) 3:31.19

6 McKendree (A) 3:42.04

Southern Illinois (A) NT

Chicago State (A) NT

#26 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLOMQUIST, Logan SE Missouri 17.47m 2(1) 9

1 TARGGART, Cole Southern Illinois 17.47m 2(1) 9

3 FARLEY, Kevin Unattached 17.33m 2(3)

4 SWADLEY, Marshall SE Missouri 17.06m 2(4) 6

5 EVANS, Parker Memphis 16.62m 2(5) 5

6 MACHAIRAS, Iason Memphis 16.57m 2(6) 4

7 NORRIS, Daniel Southern Illinois 16.25m 2(7) 3

8 ROSEBOROUGH, Hunter Southern Illinois 15.83m 2(8) 2

9 ALEWELT, Clay SE Missouri 15.74m 2(9) 1

10 ROOS, Mans UNAT-Memphis 15.22m 2(10)

11 KAMINSKI, Josh Southern Indiana 13.97m 1(1)

12 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 13.78m 1(2)

13 BOISSON, Gyasi Lewis 13.78m 1(4)

14 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 13.47m 2(11)

15 SHERMON, Zyaire Lewis 13.16m 1(4)

16 WEST, Seth Harding 12.55m 1(5)

17 HELMS, Spencer Harding 12.11m 1(6)

18 FORTE, Avery Harding 11.39m 1(7)

19 ZERBY, Jaden Harding 11.31m 1(8)

20 RIVERA, Moses Harding 11.26m 1(9)

21 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 11.02m 1(10)

22 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 10.02m 1(11)

EVANS, Spencer Memphis NM 1

CLARK, Dylan SE Missouri NM 2

WATSON, Robert Memphis NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KAMINSKI, Josh Southern Indiana 13.97m
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#26 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 13.78m

4 BOISSON, Gyasi Lewis 13.78m

4 SHERMON, Zyaire Lewis 13.16m

5 WEST, Seth Harding 12.55m

6 HELMS, Spencer Harding 12.11m

7 FORTE, Avery Harding 11.39m

8 ZERBY, Jaden Harding 11.31m

9 RIVERA, Moses Harding 11.26m

10 DEGRACIA, Joel SIU Edwardsville 11.02m

11 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 10.02m

EVANS, Spencer Memphis NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BLOMQUIST, Logan SE Missouri 17.47m

1 TARGGART, Cole Southern Illinois 17.47m

3 FARLEY, Kevin Unattached 17.33m

4 SWADLEY, Marshall SE Missouri 17.06m

5 EVANS, Parker Memphis 16.62m

6 MACHAIRAS, Iason Memphis 16.57m

7 NORRIS, Daniel Southern Illinois 16.25m

8 ROSEBOROUGH, Hunter Southern Illinois 15.83m

9 ALEWELT, Clay SE Missouri 15.74m

10 ROOS, Mans UNAT-Memphis 15.22m

11 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 13.47m

CLARK, Dylan SE Missouri NM

WATSON, Robert Memphis NM

#25 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE-JONES, A'veun Southern Illinois 17.10m 2(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Bri'Yanna Southern Illinois 16.14m 2(2) 8

3 CONLON, Kayleigh Southern Illinois 15.66m 2(3) 6

4 MCMILLER, DeeNia Memphis 15.63m 2(4) 5

5 RAORANE, Poorna UNAT-Memphis 13.75m 2(5)

6 HUMPHREYS, Nicole SE Missouri 13.59m 2(6) 4

7 MASON, Cara Harding 13.53m 2(7) 3

8 NOSIKE, Christine Southern Illinois 13.19m 2(8) 2

9 KARAC, Ratkoslava Lewis 13.05m 2(9) 1

10 MONN, Cooper Harding 12.94m 2(10)

11 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 12.59m 1(1)

12 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 11.95m 1(2)

13 CLARK, Anna-Kay Harding 11.81m 1(3)

14 WILLIAMS, Makenzie SE Missouri 11.19m 1(4)

15 TEGROOTENHUES, Tessa Harding 10.88m 2(11)

16 HITESHEW, Madison Harding 10.75m 1(5)

17 ROEDER, Georgianna Southern Indiana 10.34m 1(6)

18 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 10.32m 1(7)

19 DAVIS, Jessica Harding 10.25m 1(8)

#25 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 MCGREGOR, Gabrielle Southern Indiana 10.05m 1(9)

21 VAN DYKE, Spencer Harding 9.92m 1(10)

22 SEES, Jenna Harding 9.23m 1(11)

23 BREEDING, Quinn McKendree 8.73m 1(12)

JOHNSON, Ndia McKendree NM 1

REED, Morgan Western Illinois NM 2

WYMER, Kylie Lewis NM 2

JAIDI, Mona Memphis NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 12.59m

2 TABRON, Jamie SIU Edwardsville 11.95m

3 CLARK, Anna-Kay Harding 11.81m

4 WILLIAMS, Makenzie SE Missouri 11.19m

5 HITESHEW, Madison Harding 10.75m

6 ROEDER, Georgianna Southern Indiana 10.34m

7 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 10.32m

8 DAVIS, Jessica Harding 10.25m

9 MCGREGOR, Gabrielle Southern Indiana 10.05m

10 VAN DYKE, Spencer Harding 9.92m

11 SEES, Jenna Harding 9.23m

12 BREEDING, Quinn McKendree 8.73m

JOHNSON, Ndia McKendree NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOORE-JONES, A'veun Southern Illinois 17.10m

2 ROBINSON, Bri'Yanna Southern Illinois 16.14m

3 CONLON, Kayleigh Southern Illinois 15.66m

4 MCMILLER, DeeNia Memphis 15.63m

5 RAORANE, Poorna UNAT-Memphis 13.75m

6 HUMPHREYS, Nicole SE Missouri 13.59m

7 MASON, Cara Harding 13.53m

8 NOSIKE, Christine Southern Illinois 13.19m

9 KARAC, Ratkoslava Lewis 13.05m

10 MONN, Cooper Harding 12.94m

11 TEGROOTENHUES, Tessa Harding 10.88m

REED, Morgan Western Illinois NM

WYMER, Kylie Lewis NM

JAIDI, Mona Memphis NM

#27 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LAP, Liza Memphis 54.83m 2(1) 10

2 MOORE-JONES, A'veun Southern Illinois 51.18m 2(2) 8

3 INGLE, Matisen Southern Illinois 50.02m 2(3) 6

4 MCMILLER, DeeNia Memphis 48.06m 2(4) 5
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#27 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 HUMPHREYS, Nicole SE Missouri 46.76m 2(5) 4

6 NOSIKE, Christine Southern Illinois 45.64m 2(6) 3

7 O'NEAL, Shauniece Southern Illinois 45.18m 2(7) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Makenzie SE Missouri 44.66m 2(8) 1

9 ROBINSON, Bri'Yanna Southern Illinois 44.49m 2(9)

10 MONN, Cooper Harding 41.65m 2(10)

11 HITESHEW, Madison Harding 39.37m 2(11)

12 STOKES, Jasmine Western Illinois 39.05m 2(12)

13 TEGROOTENHUES, Tessa Harding 38.20m 2(13)

14 CLARK, Anna-Kay Harding 37.66m 1(1)

15 WYMER, Kylie Lewis 37.23m 1(2)

16 VAN DYKE, Spencer Harding 36.63m 1(3)

17 KARAC, Ratkoslava Lewis 35.86m 2(14)

18 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 35.71m 1(4)

19 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 35.61m 1(5)

20 HILDEBRANDT, Tiffany Harding 34.31m 1(6)

21 MASON, Cara Harding 33.41m 1(7)

22 SEES, Jenna Harding 32.59m 1(8)

23 EHRMANN, Daphanie Southern Indiana 31.05m 1(9)

24 BREEDING, Quinn McKendree 30.58m 1(10)

25 DAVIS, Jessica Harding 26.68m 1(11)

26 MCGREGOR, Gabrielle Southern Indiana 23.18m 1(12)

JOHNSON, Ndia McKendree NM 1

MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville NM 1

BARANSKA, Dominika SIU Edwardsville NM 1

JAIDI, Mona Memphis NM 2

LENTON, Samantha UNAT-Memphis NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CLARK, Anna-Kay Harding 37.66m

2 WYMER, Kylie Lewis 37.23m

3 VAN DYKE, Spencer Harding 36.63m

4 MONTENEGRO, Stephanie SIU Edwardsville 35.71m

5 GOEBEL, Hayley SIU Edwardsville 35.61m

6 HILDEBRANDT, Tiffany Harding 34.31m

7 MASON, Cara Harding 33.41m

8 SEES, Jenna Harding 32.59m

9 EHRMANN, Daphanie Southern Indiana 31.05m

10 BREEDING, Quinn McKendree 30.58m

11 DAVIS, Jessica Harding 26.68m

12 MCGREGOR, Gabrielle Southern Indiana 23.18m

JOHNSON, Ndia McKendree NM

MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville NM

BARANSKA, Dominika SIU Edwardsville NM

#27 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 LAP, Liza Memphis 54.83m

2 MOORE-JONES, A'veun Southern Illinois 51.18m

3 INGLE, Matisen Southern Illinois 50.02m

4 MCMILLER, DeeNia Memphis 48.06m

5 HUMPHREYS, Nicole SE Missouri 46.76m

6 NOSIKE, Christine Southern Illinois 45.64m

7 O'NEAL, Shauniece Southern Illinois 45.18m

8 WILLIAMS, Makenzie SE Missouri 44.66m

9 ROBINSON, Bri'Yanna Southern Illinois 44.49m

10 MONN, Cooper Harding 41.65m

11 HITESHEW, Madison Harding 39.37m

12 STOKES, Jasmine Western Illinois 39.05m

13 TEGROOTENHUES, Tessa Harding 38.20m

14 KARAC, Ratkoslava Lewis 35.86m

JAIDI, Mona Memphis NM

LENTON, Samantha UNAT-Memphis NM

#28 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLOMQUIST, Logan SE Missouri 54.98m 2(1) 10

2 FARLEY, Kevin Unattached 54.15m 2(2)

3 CLARK, Dylan SE Missouri 52.46m 2(3) 8

4 ALEWELT, Clay SE Missouri 51.71m 2(4) 6

5 NORRIS, Daniel Southern Illinois 49.26m 2(5) 5

6 TARGGART, Cole Southern Illinois 48.50m 2(6) 4

7 WATSON, Robert Memphis 48.35m 2(7) 3

8 ROOS, Mans UNAT-Memphis 48.19m 2(8)

9 TAYLOR, Peyton Southern Illinois 48.15m 2(9) 2

10 EVANS, Parker Memphis 47.16m 2(10) 1

11 ZERBY, Jaden Harding 45.26m 1(1)

12 MITCHELL, Jamal UNAT-Memphis 44.18m 2(11)

13 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 42.82m 1(2)

14 SWADLEY, Marshall SE Missouri 42.54m 2(12)

15 EVANS, Spencer Memphis 42.47m 1(3)

16 SHERMON, Zyaire Lewis 41.86m 1(4)

17 HELMS, Spencer Harding 41.85m 1(5)

18 BOISSON, Gyasi Lewis 41.79m 1(6)

19 WEST, Seth Harding 40.93m 1(7)

20 RIVERA, Moses Harding 40.62m 1(8)

21 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 37.48m 1(9)

22 FORTE, Avery Harding 35.65m 1(10)

23 LANK, Nick Western Illinois 28.95m 1(11)

24 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 3.32m 1(12)

MACHAIRAS, Iason Memphis NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#28 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ZERBY, Jaden Harding 45.26m

2 CARD, Daniel SIU Edwardsville 42.82m

3 EVANS, Spencer Memphis 42.47m

4 SHERMON, Zyaire Lewis 41.86m

5 HELMS, Spencer Harding 41.85m

6 BOISSON, Gyasi Lewis 41.79m

7 WEST, Seth Harding 40.93m

8 RIVERA, Moses Harding 40.62m

9 HATTEN, Luke SIU Edwardsville 37.48m

10 FORTE, Avery Harding 35.65m

11 LANK, Nick Western Illinois 28.95m

12 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 3.32m

Flight 2 of 2

1 BLOMQUIST, Logan SE Missouri 54.98m

2 FARLEY, Kevin Unattached 54.15m

3 CLARK, Dylan SE Missouri 52.46m

4 ALEWELT, Clay SE Missouri 51.71m

5 NORRIS, Daniel Southern Illinois 49.26m

6 TARGGART, Cole Southern Illinois 48.50m

7 WATSON, Robert Memphis 48.35m

8 ROOS, Mans UNAT-Memphis 48.19m

9 TAYLOR, Peyton Southern Illinois 48.15m

10 EVANS, Parker Memphis 47.16m

11 MITCHELL, Jamal UNAT-Memphis 44.18m

12 SWADLEY, Marshall SE Missouri 42.54m

MACHAIRAS, Iason Memphis NM

#30 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HATFIELD JACKSON, Donald SE Missouri 7.59m (+1.6) 2(1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Darrione Southern Illinois 7.54m (+0.4) 2(2) 8

3 HOLLAND, Darius Tennessee-Martin 7.12m (+1.7) 2(3) 6

4 EDWARD, Dasani Southern Illinois 6.93m (+0.9) 2(4) 5

5 OLENEK, Zach Lewis 6.87m (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 MASSIAH, Caleb Southern Illinois 6.85m (+1.5) 2(6) 3

7 DEGRAAF, Shea SE Missouri 6.64m (+0.0) 2(7) 2

8 CRONE, Kyle Southern Indiana 6.63m (+0.3) 2(8) 1

9 JONES, Dontea McKendree 6.58m (+0.4) 1(1)

10 RIDDLE, Cole Memphis 6.55m (+0.0) 1(2)

11 KIRBY, Tad Harding 6.53m (+0.5) 2(9)

12 WOOD, Brock SE Missouri 6.52m (+1.2) 2(10)

13 MOORE JR, Lee Southern Indiana 6.20m (+0.5) 1(3)

14 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 6.16m (+1.4) 1(4)

15 HILL, Jamaric Harding 6.06m (+2.2) 1(5)

16 COX, Cooper Western Illinois 6.03m (+2.1) 1(6)

17 GABLE, Cedric Harding 5.96m (+2.8) 2(11)

#30 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 MARTINEZ, Marco McKendree 5.76m (+0.7) 1(7)

19 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 5.71m (+1.5) 1(8)

20 SMITH, Davion Harding 5.69m (+1.7) 1(9)

21 CLOUGH, Mason SE Missouri 5.63m (+0.0) 1(10)

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana NM  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JONES, Dontea McKendree 6.58m (+0.4)

2 RIDDLE, Cole Memphis 6.55m (+0.0)

3 MOORE JR, Lee Southern Indiana 6.20m (+0.5)

4 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 6.16m (+1.4)

5 HILL, Jamaric Harding 6.06m (+2.2)

6 COX, Cooper Western Illinois 6.03m (+2.1)

7 MARTINEZ, Marco McKendree 5.76m (+0.7)

8 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 5.71m (+1.5)

9 SMITH, Davion Harding 5.69m (+1.7)

10 CLOUGH, Mason SE Missouri 5.63m (+0.0)

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 HATFIELD JACKSON, Donald SE Missouri 7.59m (+1.6)

2 WILLIAMS, Darrione Southern Illinois 7.54m (+0.4)

3 HOLLAND, Darius Tennessee-Martin 7.12m (+1.7)

4 EDWARD, Dasani Southern Illinois 6.93m (+0.9)

5 OLENEK, Zach Lewis 6.87m (+0.0)

6 MASSIAH, Caleb Southern Illinois 6.85m (+1.5)

7 DEGRAAF, Shea SE Missouri 6.64m (+0.0)

8 CRONE, Kyle Southern Indiana 6.63m (+0.3)

9 KIRBY, Tad Harding 6.53m (+0.5)

10 WOOD, Brock SE Missouri 6.52m (+1.2)

11 GABLE, Cedric Harding 5.96m (+2.8)

#29 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HAGANS, Rachel Murray State 6.10m (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 REITBAUER, Sofie Harding 5.90m  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 FRUCHTMANN, Rachel Memphis 5.71m (+0.0) 2(2) 6

4 CHRISTIAN, Jaden Lewis 5.67m (+0.0) 2(3) 5

5 HILL, Christian Memphis 5.62m (+0.4) 2(4) 4

6 BERNETT, Natasha Lewis 5.60m (+0.0) 2(5) 3

7 VOLLET, Anna Murray State 5.50m (+0.8) 2(6) 2

8 CARDILLO, Alecea Lewis 5.50m (+0.0) 2(7) 1

9 MUSSELMAN, Bella Southern Illinois 5.40m  (NW) 1(2)

10 MCGINNITEY, Kaitlyn SE Missouri 5.40m (+0.0) 2(8)

11 KOLB, Kamryn Lewis 5.36m (+0.6) 2(9)

12 MITCHELL, Sydney Southern Illinois 5.31m  (NW) 1(3)
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#29 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 MARTIN, Jena Lewis 5.30m (+0.8) 2(10)

14 WILLIAMS, Serena SE Missouri 5.29m (+0.0) 2(11)

15 POTTER, Ciara SE Missouri 5.28m (+0.3) 2(12)

16 AKINS, Jenna Harding 5.27m  (NW) 1(4)

17 LAUDIZIO, Anna Lewis 5.27m (+0.0) 2(13)

18 KRONE, Dakota SIU Edwardsville 5.25m (+0.3) 2(14)

19 SHELL, Lauren Harding 5.21m  (NW) 1(5)

20 SPATES, Kiara McKendree 5.20m  (NW) 1(6)

21 BELLAMY, Haley Unattached 5.10m (+0.0) 2(15)

22 PATTERSON, Emily Harding 5.10m  (NW) 1(7)

23 WRIGHT, Haley Southern Illinois 4.97m  (NW) 1(8)

24 HAGG, Tori Lewis 4.95m  (NW) 1(9)

25 MILLER, Mariah Harding 4.89m  (NW) 1(10)

26 EAKIN, Krisman Harding 4.86m  (NW) 1(11)

27 OWENS, Jazmyn Murray State 4.70m  (NW) 1(12)

28 SEEBERGER, Laura Murray State 4.68m  (NW) 1(13)

29 CARTER, Grace Harding 4.65m  (NW) 1(14)

SEARCY, Laila McKendree NM  (NW) 1

BIVINS, Jade SIU Edwardsville NM  (NW) 1

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 REITBAUER, Sofie Harding 5.90m  (NW)

2 MUSSELMAN, Bella Southern Illinois 5.40m  (NW)

3 MITCHELL, Sydney Southern Illinois 5.31m  (NW)

4 AKINS, Jenna Harding 5.27m  (NW)

5 SHELL, Lauren Harding 5.21m  (NW)

6 SPATES, Kiara McKendree 5.20m  (NW)

7 PATTERSON, Emily Harding 5.10m  (NW)

8 WRIGHT, Haley Southern Illinois 4.97m  (NW)

9 HAGG, Tori Lewis 4.95m  (NW)

10 MILLER, Mariah Harding 4.89m  (NW)

11 EAKIN, Krisman Harding 4.86m  (NW)

12 OWENS, Jazmyn Murray State 4.70m  (NW)

13 SEEBERGER, Laura Murray State 4.68m  (NW)

14 CARTER, Grace Harding 4.65m  (NW)

SEARCY, Laila McKendree NM  (NW)

BIVINS, Jade SIU Edwardsville NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 HAGANS, Rachel Murray State 6.10m (+0.0)

2 FRUCHTMANN, Rachel Memphis 5.71m (+0.0)

3 CHRISTIAN, Jaden Lewis 5.67m (+0.0)

4 HILL, Christian Memphis 5.62m (+0.4)

5 BERNETT, Natasha Lewis 5.60m (+0.0)

#29 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 VOLLET, Anna Murray State 5.50m (+0.8)

7 CARDILLO, Alecea Lewis 5.50m (+0.0)

8 MCGINNITEY, Kaitlyn SE Missouri 5.40m (+0.0)

9 KOLB, Kamryn Lewis 5.36m (+0.6)

10 MARTIN, Jena Lewis 5.30m (+0.8)

11 WILLIAMS, Serena SE Missouri 5.29m (+0.0)

12 POTTER, Ciara SE Missouri 5.28m (+0.3)

13 LAUDIZIO, Anna Lewis 5.27m (+0.0)

14 KRONE, Dakota SIU Edwardsville 5.25m (+0.3)

15 BELLAMY, Haley Unattached 5.10m (+0.0)

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM  (NW)

#31 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BLANKINSHIP, Kiera Harding 1.71m 10

2 PAULY, Jenna Murray State 1.71m 8

3 FLETCHER, Meghan Murray State 1.71m 6

4 WILLIAMS, Brylan Harding 1.68m 5

5 ROBERTS, Nadia Lewis 1.65m 4

6 DUBIS, Sophie SE Missouri 1.65m 3

7 PATTERSON, Emily Harding 1.60m 2

8 SHELL, Lauren Harding 1.60m 0.5

8 KRICH, Mckenzie Southern Illinois 1.60m 0.5

10 VAN DEN ELZEN, Aliza Lewis 1.55m

10 GAMRADT, Ellie SE Missouri 1.55m

12 MCCRACKEN, Victoria Murray State 1.55m

13 SCHULTEN, Margaret Southern Indiana 1.50m

14 WRIGHT, Haley Southern Illinois 1.50m

SPATES, Kiara McKendree NH

#32 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HATFIELD JACKSON, Donald SE Missouri 2.14m 10

2 POSTON, Ethan SIU Edwardsville 2.11m 8

3 PLAB, Dawson Southern Illinois 2.05m 6

4 THOMPSON, Trevor Southern Illinois 2.00m 5

5 VOGEL, Caleb Southern Illinois 1.95m 4

6 HARTER, Brendan McKendree 1.95m 3

7 READNOUR, Isaac SE Missouri 1.85m 1.5

7 CLOUGH, Mason SE Missouri 1.85m 1.5

9 MILLER, Justin Memphis 1.80m

10 CRONE, Kyle Southern Indiana 1.80m

SIMPSON, Jacari Memphis NH

RIVERS, justin Lewis NH

HOLLAND, Darius Tennessee-Martin NH
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#34 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PARRISH, Austin Harding 5.10m 10

2 RIDDLE, Cole Memphis 5.10m 8

3 O'CONNOR, Drew Memphis 5.00m 6

4 AGUILAR, Kylor Harding 5.00m 5

5 SOUTH, Nick SE Missouri 4.85m 3.5

5 HINDMAN, Alex Harding 4.85m 3.5

7 PUCKETT, Evan Memphis 4.70m 2

8 FERRIS, Ben Harding 4.55m 1

COUSINS, Kevin Lewis NH

RINEHART, Jack SE Missouri NH

WALL, Jonathon Harding NH

#33 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MISUKONIS, Brooke Murray State 3.75m 10

2 RILEY, Shannon Murray State 3.45m 7

2 GAUTREAUX, Sarah Harding 3.45m 7

4 POPPEN, Jamie Lewis 3.45m 5

5 SCHUMER, Katie SE Missouri 3.30m 4

6 POLLY, Bryn Memphis 3.30m 3

7 SILVERLAKE, Nicole SE Missouri 3.30m 2

8 GALL, Katelyn Lewis 3.15m 1

9 PARKER, Lindsey Harding 3.15m

10 GRAHAM, Taylor Harding 2.75m

RUZICH, Shaelin Murray State NH

JACKSON, Hazel Harding NH

GRIFFITHS, Baily SE Missouri NH

KINDER, Jessica Murray State NH

PRESCOTT, Skylar SE Missouri NH

PAULY, Jenna Murray State NH

#36 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZACK, Keegan Lewis 14.41m (–1.5) 10

2 JONES, Dontea McKendree 14.02m (–1.4) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Darrione Southern Illinois 14.00m (+0.0) 6

4 MATHUTHU, Victor SE Missouri 13.71m (–2.2) 5

5 DEBOLT, Will Lewis 13.52m (–0.5) 4

6 OLENEK, Zach Lewis 13.50m (–0.8) 3

EDWARD, Dasani Southern Illinois NM  (NW)

HILL, Jamaric Harding NM  (NW)

GABLE, Cedric Harding NM  (NW)

CLOUGH, Mason SE Missouri NM  (NW)

HATFIELD JACKSON, Donald SE Missouri NM  (NW)

#35 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CARDILLO, Alecea Lewis 12.33m (+2.4) 2(1) 10

2 CHRISTIAN, Jaden Lewis 12.03m (+2.4) 2(2) 8

3 HILL, Christian Memphis 11.83m (+0.7) 2(3) 6

4 MILLER, Mariah Harding 11.83m (+1.3) 2(5) 5

5 BAMPALI, Anastasia Memphis 11.72m (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 LAUDIZIO, Anna Lewis 11.71m (+2.7) 2(6) 3

7 MARSHALL, Jordan Murray State 11.54m (+1.7) 1(1) 2

8 MOSBY, Britney Southern Illinois 11.46m (+1.9) 2(7) 1

9 GESLER, Eleri Murray State 11.40m (+0.8) 1(2)

10 AKINS, Jenna Harding 11.18m (+2.4) 1(3)

11 WILLIAMS, Serena SE Missouri 11.17m (+1.9) 2(8)

12 HAGG, Tori Lewis 10.54m (+2.4) 1(4)

OWENS, Jazmyn Murray State NM  (NW) 1

MARTIN, Jena Lewis NM  (NW) 1

CARTER, Grace Harding NM  (NW) 1

SPATES, Kiara McKendree NM  (NW) 1

ROSS, Sanaya Chicago State NM  (NW) 1

POTTER, Ciara SE Missouri NM  (NW) 1

FRUCHTMANN, Rachel Memphis NM  (NW) 2

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MARSHALL, Jordan Murray State 11.54m (+1.7)

2 GESLER, Eleri Murray State 11.40m (+0.8)

3 AKINS, Jenna Harding 11.18m (+2.4)

4 HAGG, Tori Lewis 10.54m (+2.4)

OWENS, Jazmyn Murray State NM  (NW)

MARTIN, Jena Lewis NM  (NW)

CARTER, Grace Harding NM  (NW)

SPATES, Kiara McKendree NM  (NW)

ROSS, Sanaya Chicago State NM  (NW)

POTTER, Ciara SE Missouri NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 CARDILLO, Alecea Lewis 12.33m (+2.4)

2 CHRISTIAN, Jaden Lewis 12.03m (+2.4)

3 HILL, Christian Memphis 11.83m (+0.7)

5 MILLER, Mariah Harding 11.83m (+1.3)

5 BAMPALI, Anastasia Memphis 11.72m (+0.0)

6 LAUDIZIO, Anna Lewis 11.71m (+2.7)

7 MOSBY, Britney Southern Illinois 11.46m (+1.9)

8 WILLIAMS, Serena SE Missouri 11.17m (+1.9)

FRUCHTMANN, Rachel Memphis NM  (NW)

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM  (NW)
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#37 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JAIDI, Mona Memphis 51.98m 2(1) 10

2 FLIEG, Marysa SE Missouri 49.18m 2(2) 8

3 CLARK, Anna-Kay Harding 45.43m 2(3) 6

4 NEBL, Elina Memphis 44.55m 2(4) 5

5 KIGHT, Jaden SE Missouri 43.04m 2(5) 4

6 VAN DEN ELZEN, Aliza Lewis 40.14m 2(6) 3

7 MELOCHE, Alexis Murray State 38.46m 2(7) 2

8 BROOKS, Keagin Unattached 37.54m 1(1)

9 SEXTON, Emma SE Missouri 37.22m 2(8) 1

10 MCELROY, Meghan Harding 34.44m 1(2)

11 POPPEN, Jamie Lewis 34.39m 1(3)

12 ROEDER, Georgianna Southern Indiana 34.38m 1(4)

13 DIEDICKE, Lea Memphis 32.13m 1(5)

14 GARCIA, Jozlyn Lewis 31.39m 2(9)

15 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 30.19m 1(6)

16 SOTO, Sydney Harding 29.13m 1(7)

17 RUZICH, Shaelin Murray State 26.49m 1(8)

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROOKS, Keagin Unattached 37.54m

2 MCELROY, Meghan Harding 34.44m

3 POPPEN, Jamie Lewis 34.39m

4 ROEDER, Georgianna Southern Indiana 34.38m

5 DIEDICKE, Lea Memphis 32.13m

6 MEEKS, Jamirah SIU Edwardsville 30.19m

7 SOTO, Sydney Harding 29.13m

8 RUZICH, Shaelin Murray State 26.49m

TAYLOR, Tyronay Western Illinois NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JAIDI, Mona Memphis 51.98m

2 FLIEG, Marysa SE Missouri 49.18m

3 CLARK, Anna-Kay Harding 45.43m

4 NEBL, Elina Memphis 44.55m

5 KIGHT, Jaden SE Missouri 43.04m

6 VAN DEN ELZEN, Aliza Lewis 40.14m

7 MELOCHE, Alexis Murray State 38.46m

8 SEXTON, Emma SE Missouri 37.22m

9 GARCIA, Jozlyn Lewis 31.39m

#38 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMPOMAH, John Unattached 66.08m 2(1)

2 FAVOROV, Vitaliy Memphis 65.08m 2(2) 10

3 KILGORE, Josiah UNAT-SE Missour 64.22m 2(3)

#38 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 BROCK, Mason SE Missouri 61.96m 2(4) 8

5 GIBBS, Emron Unattached 60.13m 2(5)

6 CLARK, Will Harding 56.91m 2(6) 6

7 DEGRAAF, Shea SE Missouri 56.00m 2(7) 5

8 BREAULT, Justin SE Missouri 55.03m 2(8) 4

9 KILE, Josh SE Missouri 51.62m 2(9) 3

10 HOLBERT, Ulysses Memphis 51.57m 1(1) 2

11 MILLER, Justin Memphis 51.00m 1(2) 1

12 FERRIS, Ben Harding 48.00m 1(3)

13 READNOUR, Isaac SE Missouri 45.71m 1(4)

14 THOMPSON, Trevor Southern Illinois 44.06m 1(5)

15 KAMINSKI, Josh Southern Indiana 35.23m 1(6)

16 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 29.30m 1(7)

17 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 26.86m 1(8)

RIVERA, Moses Harding NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HOLBERT, Ulysses Memphis 51.57m

2 MILLER, Justin Memphis 51.00m

3 FERRIS, Ben Harding 48.00m

4 READNOUR, Isaac SE Missouri 45.71m

5 THOMPSON, Trevor Southern Illinois 44.06m

6 KAMINSKI, Josh Southern Indiana 35.23m

7 THOMPSON, Jamire Tennessee-Martin 29.30m

8 GRIFFIN, Henry Tennessee-Martin 26.86m

RIVERA, Moses Harding NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 AMPOMAH, John Unattached 66.08m

2 FAVOROV, Vitaliy Memphis 65.08m

3 KILGORE, Josiah UNAT-SE Missour 64.22m

4 BROCK, Mason SE Missouri 61.96m

5 GIBBS, Emron Unattached 60.13m

6 CLARK, Will Harding 56.91m

7 DEGRAAF, Shea SE Missouri 56.00m

8 BREAULT, Justin SE Missouri 55.03m

9 KILE, Josh SE Missouri 51.62m

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 SE Missouri SEMO 186.5

2 Southern Illinois SIU 100

3 Harding HARD 96.5

4 Lewis LEWI 74

5 Tennessee-Martin UTNM 73

6 SIU Edwardsville SIUE 58
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Memphis MEMP 53

8 Western Illinois WIU 36

9 McKendree MCKE 24

10 Southern Indiana SOIN 13

10 Chicago State CSU 13

12 Murray State MURR 10

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Murray State MURR 177

2 Southern Illinois SIU 113.5

3 Memphis MEMP 105

4 SE Missouri SEMO 91

4 Lewis LEWI 91

6 Harding HARD 80.5

7 Western Illinois WIU 29

8 Arkansas Tech ARKA 20

9 Tennessee-Martin UTNM 9

10 SIU Edwardsville SIUE 6

11 Southern Indiana SOIN 5

11 Chicago State CSU 5

13 McKendree MCKE 2
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